You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Friends of the Earth Survey Results

Sample Size: 1704 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th August 2016

EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Did not . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Remain | Leave Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
vote South Wales

Weighted Sample|1704| 670 728 | 281 |4811399| 102 166 [ 825| 879 | 198 | 728 | 421 |358] 971 | 733 204 566 366 411 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Previously the government has said that local
councils and communities would receive payments in
exchange for permitting fracking for shale gas in their
local areas. It has now been suggested that money
should be paid directly to nearby households that are
affected by fracking. Payments could be up to £10,000
per household. To what extent would you support or
oppose fracking in your local area if individual
households received a direct payment in exchange?
Strongly support 12| 7 16 12 |17 9 5 15 | 18 6 |11 11 10 16| 12 11| 7 9 17 13 11
Tend to support 21 19 23 21 30 16 22 17 | 24 18 20 20 20 25| 20 22 21 21 22 21 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 33 26 39 33 47 25 27 32 42 24 31 31 30 41 32 33 28 30 39 34 30
Tend to oppose 16 | 19 16 8 | 16 18 22 16 | 14 17 | 19 15 16 15| 17 13 | 14 17 16 16 12
Strongly oppose 27 35 23 20 18 34 33 29 | 27 28 19 26 34 26| 30 24 29 31 23 22 39
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 54 39 28 34 52 55 45 41 45 38 41 50 41 47 37 43 48 39 38 51
Don'tknow 25 | 19 23 39 |20 24 19 23|17 32 |31 29 19 18| 20 30| 29 22 23 29 18
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